1991 - 1992

GEORGE E.

{Sunrisers - 2140)
(Club 500 - Debate)
{(Crest O0' The Hill - 981)

INTERRATIONAL OFFICER:
Dick Peterson

DISTRICT COFFICERS

DELIDUKA - DTM3

Lt. Governor, Education & Training, Susan Koering, Edina
Lt. Governor, Marketing, Bruce Trippet, Eden Prairie
Public Relations Officer, Jim Miller, Burnsville
Secretary, Dawn Carson, Minneapolis
Treasurer, Medard Kaisershot, New Hope
Sergeant-at-aArms, Les Anderson, St. Paul

DIVISION GOVERNORS
Central - Beverly Burchette
Eastern - Dallas Sursely
Frontier - Ed Dufresne
International - Richard Rogers
Metro - Chris Lawson
Northern - Patty Commerford
Southern - Shirley Daniel
Western - Susan Navratil

COMMITTEE CHAIRS
Area Governor Coordinators, Audit, Lou Novak

Sally Muraski & Stew Thornley Budget & Finance, Milton

Bylaws, Doug Ward Lysdahl
Conferences, Nancy Anderson Credentials, Gloria
Data Coordinator, Dan Field Nordquist

Division Governor Coordinators,
Marjean Deliduka & Chris Lawson
Historian, Cliff Thompson
Long Range Planning, Sally Muraski
Parliamentarian, Joan Kastner
Publications, Marjean Deliduka
Communication & Leadership
Award, Bob Pierce
Education Recognition,
Pollmann
Speech Contest, Stew Thornely
Speechcraft, Len Jennings
Toastmaster of the Year,
Kehmeier
Club Assistance, John Caldwell
Membership Recruitment, Tom
Willison
Club Bulletin, Neil Boerger
Speaker's Bureau, Hal Masem

Lorin

Nancy
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Fall Conference Host,
Carole Bartholomus

International Convention,
Violet Schmitz

Policy, Jim Miller

Club Officer Training,
Judy Rider

Education, Dagmar Runyon

Idea Failr, Rosemary Baatz

Parliamentary Procedures

Training. Tom Schmid
Success/Leadership, Ken
Nelson
Youth Leadership, Mel Foss
Club Extension, Jeff
Conniff
Blitz, Dave Paxton

Publicity, Art Breitbarth



GOVERNORS'

CLYUE

President, Mario Pedercini

Vice-
Secretary/Treasurer,
Sergeant-at-Arms,

President, Bob Pilerce

AREA GOVERNOCRS

Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area

1, Charles Doering
2, Dave Gill

3, Tuyet-Anh Tran
4, Russell D. Holm
5, John Caldwell
6, Paul Schroder
11, Walter Sternke
12, Ron Sapieszko
13, Doug Ward
14, Richard Scarrow

succeeded by Keith Hardy

Area
Area

15, Karen Gausman
21, Peter Panchyshyn

succeeded by Wayne Hanson

Area
Area
Area
Area

rea
Area
Area
Area
Area

22, Mary Torno

22, Sarah Germain

24, Roger Audett

25, Steve Harper

31, Harvey Bleecher
32, Shirley Morgenroth
33, Bill Baltus

41, Nona Loux

472, Brenda Himrich

AREA ORGANIZATION

Central Division
Area 1
232 - Richfield Legion
2563 - Minnehaha
3334 - VAMC
7878 -~ NWA Plane Talkers
8136 - Lunch Bunch
Area 3
594 -~ Bluff Speakers
2918 - N.W.C.C. Toastmasters
4554 - System Masters
4611 - Luncheon Linquists
5369 ~ Toro Prose
7803 - T.C. 3
8137 - Telex Communicators
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Nancy Kehmeier
Sally Muraski

Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area

succeeded by Renee Wyatt

Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area

Area

82
1891
5065
5348
4565

Area
435
987

2376

2512

4650

5118

43, Mike Gaynor
44, Lyle Schlundt
4%, Lynnea Wuollet
46, Tom Kasper

47, Ray Voet

51, Richard S. Beal
52, Bill Miller
53, Cathy Strom
54, Eva Johnson
55, Richard Brandt
71, Ken Vrchota
72, Mike Jenson

73, Malcom Polley
74, Laurie Starkey
75, Alan Kohls

76, Don Dow

81, John Rezmerski
82, Merna Pease

83, Greg Karl

84, Allan Anderson
85, Britt-Marie Wood
86, Marjorie Johnson

2
- Russell Conwell
Pillsbury

Bell Communicators
FRB $peakealy

t

t

4
- Wenell
- Attention Getters
- Spartan Speakers
- Realtors
- PROS

- The Wyatt Company (New)

LaSalle Toastmasters



Area
183
943

1847

7491

5

Gopher

Scottish Rite
Honeywell FPlaza
Beach Masters

Eastern Division

Area 11
3256 - First Family
3580 -~ Centennial

3676 - Heritage
6042 - Capital Square
6666 - High Nooners
7548 - Guarantee Maste
Area 13

330 - Kaposia

2238 - Fort Snelling
2619 - Woodwinds
3988 - Positively Outs
5751 - Wind Chimes

Area 15

591 -
3926 -
4232 -~
5133 ~
7829 -

Frontier Division

Area
490
515

1280

4106

7113

7425

Area

162

2167

2377

3937

4709

rs 7443

Area

560

1409

2342

poken 3932
5774

6559

7527

Viking
Plato
ELogquents
Mears Park

- Zephyrus

- Cosmopolitan

- Dan Patch

- Eye Openers

- Diskmasters East
- JosTalkers

- Tartan

~ Pacemakers

- 8tillwater

- Eastwinds

— Ordway Orators
- Hudson Hooters

-~ Minnesota Mutual

- Westwinds

— Burlington Northern
- Toast 0' The Town

- Toltzmasters

-~ Best of the West

- Public Emplovees

ASE Speak Easy

Area 21 Area
208 - King Boreas 167
374 - Mac-Grove Wordsmiths 447
383 -~ Midway 2491

1696 - Metropolitan 5126

5006 - Early Words 6052

7127 - Midway Mid-day

8268 - Harvest Toast

Area 23 Area

150% - L. ©0. L. Buttermasters 66

2206 - Fuller Spirits 373

4415 ~ The Hill Speakers 1227

4935 - I.C. Success 2401

5300 - Ammo-Orare 4911

7756 - Check Masters 6349

6624
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22

- First St. Paul

- King of Clubs
King Webster
Eloquent Nooners
Solo Express

i

24

-~ UNISYS

- Four Seasons

- Honeywell Astros
- Dialoggers

- U of M

- Civil Tongues

- Headwinds



Area 25
221 - Victory '
1099 - Prosemasters
4179 - Capitol
5770 - Sterling Speakers
6985 ~ Lafavette Park
7110 - Free Speech

International Division

Area 31 Area 32

217 - Greysolon 2003 - Lakehead
1523 - Duluth 3246 - Thunder Bay
2670 - Superior 6340 - Voyageurs

3865 -~ Stand and Deliver 7492 - Ontario Govi. Employvees
5497 - Lake Superior 7738 -~ Atikokan

5850 - Twin Ports 8454 - Sunset Country (New)
Area 33 Area 34

819 - Hibbing 510 - Land of Nipigon

1978 —~ Wilderness 2090 - Nanabijou

5365 - Itasca 7122 - University

7124 - Heart of the Harbour
8161 - Superior Speakers
Metro Division ‘.!

Area 41 Area 42

388 - Lakers 2140 - Sunrisers

814 - Daybreakers 3646 - AC Earlyrisers

6144 - Whole Wheat 5474 - Valleymasters

6447 - Mid-day Millers 7280 - CAC Communicators
Area 43 Area 44

75 - Minneapolis 2075 - Central

500 - Club 500, Debate 2509 - Speak Up & Out (G & L)

725 - Antlers 3107 - NWNL Toastmasters

2019 - Sales & Market. Execs. 4217 - Butler Expressors

2022 - Talking Heads 5338 ~ Wizard of IDS'
Area 45 Area 46

262 - Pillsbury's Best 1392 - MAC Yawners

1053 - Icebreakers 1767 - Lutheran Brotherhood
1414 - TCF Thriftbuilders 5582 - NSPeakers

4216 - Roller Toasters 6553 ~ Word Merchants

7201 - Challengemasters
7532 - Colorful Expressions

Area 47
459 - Minneapolitan
1789 - Speakeasy

4956 - JFB Techtalkers
5870 - Corporate Communicators : .
6602 - General Communicators
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Northern Division

Area
679
972

1366

4807

7734

Area
185
776
958

1428

5255

- Granite City
- Paul Bunyan

- The Noon Hour
- Daylighters

- Sher-Wright

- Northern Voices

- Midland

~ Christopher

- Pacemakers

- Future Masters of
Communication

Area 55
981 -
2464 -
5584 -
5948 -
7856 -

Southern Division

Area
2426

3561
4726
5038
5298
7328
8324

Area

271
2676
4535
4677
5917
6403

Area

205
2813
4619
6090

7119

71

- Mendota Heights
River Bluffers

- B.C.B.S8.M.

-~ Maximizers

~ Paramax Speak EZ's

- Eagan Communicators

- Craymasters

- Braun Intertec

73

- Rochester

- High Noon

—~ Pine Island

- Mayo Hi-Nooners

- The Chamber Club (New)
- River Valley

75

- Hiawatha Valley

- Missicroix

- Big Apple

-~ Dah-Kotah Tale
Spinners

- Dakota Speakers
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Area
464
657

2748

3370

6625

6973

7964

Area

692
1487
5172
5517
5583

Area
134
372
534

1336

2248

Area

430
5252
5305
7215
8194

Area
1013
1883
2634
4752
8693

Twin Rivers

Paramount

Anoka

Cinnamon

Rum Rhetoric

Speak-EZs

Cambridge Communicators

Northwest Wind
High Tech Talkers
Happy Talkers
Ignitors

Clay Hole Toasters

Crest 0' The Hill
North Hennepin
Northern Orators
Pru Toasters
Pressure Monitors

Owatonna

Faribault

Albert Lea Area
Waseca

Speakers of the House

74

i

!

Sioux Savers

Minnesota River Valley
Reel ProsE

Shakopee

Intercom's

76

I

t

|

I

Zumbro Valley
Suburban

Cedar Valley
Southeast MN Adv.
Break of Day (New)

Spkrs.



Western Division

Area

175
4730
4878
7191
7392
7581

Area
2119
4756
4953
5053
5913
5939
7331

Area
1335
2312
5290
6348
7225
7541
8067

- Mankato

- Redwood Area

- New Ulm

-~ Blue Earth Area
- Worthington Area
- Fairmont Area

83
- Tonka Talkers
- Masterblenders

-~ Noon Kids on the Talk

-~ Tri County

~ Cargill Trade Masters
- Super Valued Speakers

- Lightstyle Speakers

85

-~ Honeywell Avionics
-~ Mills Early Risers
-~ Talking Meds

~ Tic Talkers

- TCO Speakers

- Words-of-Mouth

- Stock Tockers
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Area
1276
4324
4591
5064
7314
8065
8481

Area
4026
4687
4755
5805
6168
7133
7949

Area
4701
5621
6446
6615
7398
7877

~ Jim Hand

- Hutchinson II

- Prairie Winds

- Willmar

- Granite Falls

- Morris Area

-~ Hutch Talkers (New)

84

- Batires

- All America Speakers
- Toastadas

- Salesmasters

- Speeches ‘'N"

- Breaking Free
- Hi-Phi Speakers

Cream

- Super Speakers
~ Toastalkers

- My-T-Speakers
- Datamasters

- On Target

- AM Express



"POASTMASTERS, UNLEASH YOUR POTENTIAL"

This was the theme chosen by International President, Jack
Gillespie. The District Six Theme became: "Together We Will Un-
leash Our Potential".

The leadership team first met in November, 1990 to map out the
leadership philosophy and strategy for the year. The candidates
running for Lt. Governor of Marketing, Dave Paxton and Bruce
Trippet were asked to be involved. They were asked to study a
philosophy of leadership and if they could gain a measure of un-
derstanding and acceptance see if they could foster that philos-
ophy for at least three vears.

The philosophy that was fostered was '"self-directed leadership".
Instead of "top - down' control, the impetus for action would be
generated by the Toastmasters themselves through their Area Coun-
cils. More latitude and decision-making authority was given to
each Division Governor. They were, in effect, to run "miniature
districts",

Area Governors were encouraged and trained to develop involved Area
Councils, instilling in Club officers the necessity of being
accountable to their members to allow each Toastmaster to achieve
their potential.

The most important word was "ACCOUNTABILITY". Members were to be
accountable to Club Officers to state their needs and desires. The
Officers were to be accountable for insuring that those needs were
met. Area Governors, Division Governors, and the rest of the Dis-
trict Leadership Team were accountable to everyone to foster the
results oriented action necessary to achieve personal success.

New ground was "tilled". New ideas were experimented with. Some
"51d" ideas were reconsidered and implemented. There were many
success stories.

The first "new" event was the Fall Conference. It was held in a
business conference center, Cragun's in Brainerd. There were many
different things that were offered; Friday Night Fun Night which
included a Bar-B-Que Buffet, and a Sunday Morning Brunch. Well
over 100 people attended the weekend, and positive comments are
$till being heard at District Events. Mary Andrist won the Dis-
trict Six Humorous Speech Contest

The second "new" event was the implementation of an entire Public
Relations program. Jim Miller was appointed District Public Rela-
tions Officer, and was given "carte blanche" privileges to promote
Toastmasters activities throughout the District. The results were
astounding.

1. A new billboard was designed, completed and displavyed.
The Toastmasters of District Six voluntarily donated re-
sources to cover the billboard's construction expenses.
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2. An informational videotape was orchestrated by Beverly
Burchette. That tape was offered to other Districts
throughout Toastmasters International. It has been aired
frequently on cable stations throughout Minnesota and
Canada.

3. Jeffrey Connors helped in getting Toastmasters Week and
Toastmasters Month Resolutions declared by Mayvors and the
Governor.

4. The Toastmasters Blitz Week was a huge success again.

5. The Toastmasters Telephone was busier than ever with in-
quiries as public awareness was increased through the
Rillboard and the marketing activities of the Toastmasters
of District 8ix.

The third "new" idea was a risk-taking adventure. When Toastmaster
Clubs made the decision to disband, their charters were offered to
men and women who were interested in fostering Toastmasters but may
not have had the resources to Charter a new Club. There were seven
such success stories"

1. N.W.C.C. Toastmasters started with Speechcraft and accep-
ted the Charter from Center Speakers, the Judging Special-
ty Club.

2. Beach Masters accepted the Charter from Control Masters,
sales people from Honeywell, Controls Division.

3. Best of the West started with Speechcraft and accepted the
Charter from Gas Toasters, of Minnegasco.

4, Heart of the Harbour, Thunder Bay, started with Speech-
craft and accepted the Charter from Park Avenue.

5. River Valley of Winona, accepted the Charter from the Mayo
After Hours Club of Rochester.

6. Toastmasters in Rochester wanted to start an Advanced

Speakers Club, named Southeast MN Advanced Speakers, and

accepted the Charter from Slice of Life.

Toagstmasters in Duluth wanted to start an Advanced Speak-

ers Club, and have accepted the Charter from Lake Superi-

or, Two Harbors.

~J1

The Spring Conference was held at the Holiday Inn International,
Rloomington. It was a HUGH success. A record attendance for the
Speech Contest was recorded. Another "first" was instituted at
this Conference. There was a Candidate's Forum. Toastmasters run-
ning for elective office who had opposition, were given a chance
to introduce themselves, and then were avallable to answer gques-
tions from the audience. This format was similar to the Presiden-
tial Debates. This first Forum was moderated by Past International
Director Ian Edwards. Again, positive comments far outweighed any
potential negative comments or perceptions.
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The Communication and Leadership Award was presented to Ms. Patty
Wetterling, founder of Jacob's Hope. A forum that speaks about
child abduction and child protection issues throughout the U.S.

Awards and recognition were announced both at Breakfast and Evening
Banquet. The Breakfast Award Winners were:

1. Governor's 20 - 30 - 40 Club Ribbons.

2. Best Overall Bulletin - '"MetroMedia"; Metropolitan 1696
3. BRest New Bulletin - "Westwinds Voices; Westwinds 1409

4. Best Graphics - "Sunrisers Sounds'; Sunrisers 2140

5. Best Non-Computer - "Paramax'"; Paramax Speak EZ's 5038

The Banquet Award Winners were:

1. Don Murray Award - Bonnie Lee Johnson
2. Toastmaster of the Year - Nancy Anderson
3. International Speech Contest - Jeff Haebig

The Region IV Conference was held in Sioux Falls, 8D. on June 4-6,
1992. It was a wonderful event. The largest contingent of Toast-
masters from Region IV came from District S8ix. We had contestants
in the Second Annual Lip Sync Contest, The Humorous Speech Contest
and The International S3Speech Contest. Beverly Burchette and Kathy
Droz impersonated the Judds. Jeff Haebig presented a speech on
winning. Mary Andrist was Second Place Winner with her speech on
Deer Hunting.

The District Year ended with the following people being recognized
for their outstanding "potential achievements":

TMI Distinguished Area Governor - Mike Gaynor; Area 43
Area Governor of the Year - Keith Hardy; Area 14
Division Governor of the Year - Shirley Daniel; Southern

Although the International Convention at Las Vegas, falls into the
1992 - 1993 District Year, it was significant because all the Dis-
trict Leaders, past and present attended. But most importantly,
Distinguished Toastmaster Jim Miller was recognized for his person-
al recruiting achievement. He was named one of the top ten Toast-
master recruiters in the world!

Now, for an encapsulated review of the District Year. The District
Six "Critical Success Factors"” were both edifying and disappoint-
ing. Here are the details:

FACTOR GOAL ACTUAL
Percapitas 10058 9202
Clubs 249 229
CTM's 345 351
ATM's 49 76
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We also registered: Speechcraft 32

Youth Leadership 15
Success/Leadership 77
DTM's 5

The following Clubs were Chartered:

5118 - The Wyatt Company, Minneapolis

5917 - The Chamber Club, Rochester

8454 - Sunset Country, Ft. Francis, Ontario
8481 -~ Hutch Talkers, Hutchinson

8693 -~ Break of Day, Rochester

The following Clubs disbanded:

464 - Twin Rivers 1366 - The Noon Hour

2167 - Pacemakers 2238 - Fort Snelling

2670 - SBuperior 4565 - LaSalle Toastmasters
4730 - Redwood Area 5255 - Future Masters of Communication
5300 - Ammo-~Orare 5517 - Ignitors

6447 - Mid-Day Millers 6973 - Speak-EZs

7122 - University 7201 - Challengemasters
7425 - JosTalkers 7856 - Pressure Monitors
7877 - AM Express 7878 - NWA Plane Talkers

With every bit of joy there sometimes comes some sadness. The Dis-
trict Leadership was notified of the following Toastmasters who
passed away:

Jim Hand - Marshall #1990

Dale Moll - General Communicators #6602
Dan Clifton - Speak Up and Out #2509
David Wilcox - King Boreas #208

Daniel Conway - Speak Up and Out #2509
Stuart Peterson - Minneapolis #75

Returning to the International and District Theme - "TOGETHER WE
WILL UNLEASH OUR POTENTIAL", I wish to personally thank all Toast-
masters who did reach and achieve their potential. The District
grew in a much more meaningful way this past year. A deeper under-
standing of Leadership was gained. People became leaders because
they wanted to. People completed educational challenges because
they wanted to. Weak Clubs with weak leadership became account-
able to themselves and chose to cease meeting. A stronger Dis-
trict foundation has been laid for future leaders. I am proud to
have served as your District Governor for 1991 - 1992.
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1992-1993
Susan M. Koering, DIM
(Minnehaha #2563)

(Talking MEDS #5290)
(Crest O'the Hill #981)

INTERNATTIONAL OFFICERS:

Richard L. Peterson, DIM International

DISTRICT OFFICERS:

Lt. Governor of Education & Training, Bruce Trippet,

It. Governor of Marketing, Joy Pirkl,

Director Region IV

Eden Prairie, MN

Coon Rapids, MN

Public Relations Officer, Doug Ward, Shoreview, MN

Secretary: Dawn Carson,

Minneapolis, MN

Treasurer: Lorin Pollmann, Hutchinson, MN

Sgt-at-Arms: Les Anderson,

DIVISION GOVERNORS:
Central - Dave Gill
Eastern - Tom Willison
Frontier - Jordan Larson
International - D.C. Neil

COMMITTEE CHATRMEN:
Area Governor Coordinators,

Ed Nygaard/ Lou Novak
Division Coordinator, Pat Kirk
Audit, Medard Kaisershot
Budget & Finance, Milt Lysdahl
Bylaws, Bob Pierce
Conference, Nancy Anderson
Credentials, Noel Field
Data Coordinator, Dan Field
Fall Conference Host, Mary Ann Morris
Spring Conference Host, Bev Burchette
Historian, Cliff Thompson
Internat'l Convention, Susan Navratil
Iong Range Plan, Sally Muraski
Parliamentarian, Joan Kastner
Policy, Joanne Dahlin
Publications,Sarah Germain/ Jon Shields
Bulk Mailing, Karen Gausman/ Bob Gausman
™ University Pres. Frank Mayers

GOVERNORS' CILUB:
President, Bob Pierce
Vice President, Nancy Kehmeier
Secretary/Treasurer, Sally Muraski
Sergeant-at-Arms, Jack Pelinka
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St. Paul, MN

Metro - Tom Kasper
Northern - Cathy Strom
Southern - Malcolm Polley
Western - Jon Shields

C & L Award, Pat Kirk
Conference Educ, Dawn Sursely
BEducation Recog, Lorin Pollmann
Idea Fair, Rosemary Baatz
Parliamentary Proc, Tom Schmid
Speech Contest, Shirley Daniel
Speechcraft, Bill Greger
Success Leadership, Judy Rider
™ of the Year, Stan Dickinson
Youth ILeadership, Ken Horst
Club Assistance, John Caldwell
New Clubs, Keith Hardy

Club Development,Shirley Daniel
Dist Phone Coor, Susan Navratil
TM Week/Rally, Keith Hardy
Publicity, Art Breitbarth
Speakers Bureau, Hal Masem
Club Bulletin, Jim Miller



AREA GOVERNORS:

Area 01, Carlos Costas Area 43, Mike Gaynor

Area 02, James Howard Area 44, Julie Carlson*
Area 03, Mary Ann Giauque Area 45, Rex Greerwald
Area 04, Hal Pyle Area 46,

Area 05, Marcy Minikus Area 47, Ray Voet

Area 06, Jeff Conniff Area 51, Gail Walsh

Area 11, Amy Bailey Area 52, Dee Kristian
Area 12, Stephen Crooks Area 53, Terry Besterfeldt
Area 13, Peter Germann Area 54, Teri Schaapveld-Perry
Area 14, Paul Hoffinger Area 55, Dayna Brennan
Area 15, Bob Overby Area 71, Judy Ulrich

Area 21, Noel Field* Area 72, Bud Dunkle

Area 22, Charles Burrell Area 73, Jackie Carlson
Area 23, Michele Pierce Area 74, Bernard Baumann
Area 24, Ismael Martinez Area 75, Alan Kohls

Area 25, Dawn Groen Area 76,

Area 31, Vici Lenhart Area 81, Kris Hanson

Area 32, Beatrice Metzler* Area 82, George Field
Area 33, Bill Baltus Area 83, Greg Karl

Area 34, Chris Bates Area 84, Bob Anderson*
Area 41, Leonard Glaeser Area 85, Kaki DesBles
Area 42, Pam Doan Area 86, Karen Butler-Moore

* Area Replacements

ARFA ORGANIZATTON:
CENTRAL, DIVISION

Area 01 Area 02 Area 03

232 Richfield Iegion 82 Russell Conwell 594 Bluff Speakers
2563 Minnehaha 1891 Pillsbury 2918 NWCC Toastmasters
3334 VAMC 5065 Bell Communicators 4554 System Masters
8136 Lunch Bunch 5348 FRB S$peakeaSy 4611 Iuncheon Linquists
8278 Plane Speakers 5369 Toro Prose

7805 Normandale Tower
8137 Telex Communicators

Area 04 Area 05 Area 06
435 Wenell 183 Gopher 490 Zephyrus
987 Attention Getters 943 Scottish Rite 515 Cosmopolitan
2376 Spartan Speakers 1847 Honeywell Plaza 1280 Dan Patch
2512 Realtors 7491 Beach Masters 4106 Eye Openers
4650 PROS 7113 Diskmasters East

5118 Wyatt Company

EASTERN DIVISION

Area 11 Area 12 Area 13

3256 First Family 162 Tartan 330 Kaposia

3580 Centennial 2377 Stillwater 2919 Woodwinds

3676 Heritage 3937 Eastwinds 3998 Positively Outspoken
6042 Capitol Square 4709 Ordway Orators 5751 Wind Chimes

6666 High Nooners 7433 Hudson Hooters 9393 Cathedral Hill

7548 Guarantee Masters
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EASTERN DIVISION- Continued

Area

560
1409
2342
3932
5774
6559
7527

14

Minnesota Mutual
Westwinds
Burlington Northern
Toast O'the Town
Toltzmasters

Best of the West
Public Fmployees

FRONTTIER DIVISION

Area
208
374
383

1696

5006

7127

8268

Area
66
373
1227
2401
4911
6349
6624

21

King Boreas
Mac-Grove Wordsmiths
Midway

Metropolitan

Early Words

Midway Mid—day
Harvest Toast

24

UNISYS

Four Seasons
Honeywell Astros
Dialoggers

U of M Toastmasters
Civil Torgues
Headwinds

INTERNATTIONAL DIVISION

Area

217
1523
2865
5850

Area
819

31

Greysolon

Duluth

Stand and Deliver
Twin Ports

33
J. Farrell Burho ™

(formerly Hibbing TM)

1978
5365

Wilderness
Jtasca

METRO _DIVISTION

Area
388
814

6144

9014

41

ILakers

Daybreakers

Whole Wheat
Outstanding Speakers
& Motivators

Area 15
591 Viking
3926 Plato
4232 Eloquents
5133 Mears Park
7829 ASE Speak Easy
9033 River Park
9196 Saturday Morning Live

Area 22 Area 23

167 First st. Paul 1501 Land O'Lake

447 King of Clubs Buttermasters
2491 King Webster 2206 Fuller Spirits
5126 Eloquent Nooners 4415 The Hill Speakers
6052 Solo Express 4935 I.C. Success

7756 Check Masters

Area 25

221 Victory

1099 Prosemasters
4179 Capitol

5770 Sterling Speakers
6985 Lafayette Park
7110 Free Speech

Area 32

2003 Lakehead

3246 Thunder Bay

6340 Voyageurs

7492 Ontario Govt. Employees

Area 34
510 Land of Nipigon
2090 Nanabijou
7124 Heart of the Harbour

8161 Superior Speakers

Area 42 Area 43

2140 Sunrisers 75 Minneapolis

3646 AC Earlyrisers 500 Club 500

5474 Valleymasters 725 Antlers

7280 CAC Communicators 2019 Sales & Marketing
9293 Incredibly Terrific Executives

Toasters 2022 Talking Heads

128



METRO DIVISION-Continued

Area 44 Area 45
2509 Speak Up and Out 262 Pillsbury's Best
3107 NWNL'oquents 1053 Icebreakers
4217 Butler Expressors 1414 TCF Thriftbuilders
5338 Wizard of IDS 4216 Roller Toasters
9233 The Master Builders 7532 Colorful Expressions
Area 46 Area 47
1392 MAC Yawners 459 Minneapolitan
1767 ILutheran Brotherhood 1789 Speakeasy
5582 NSPeakers 4956 JFB Techtalkers
6553 Word Merchants 5870 Corporate Communicators
9103 NiTi Toastmasters 6602 General Communicators
NORTHERN DIVISION
Area 51 Area 52 Area 53
679 Granite City 657 Paramount 185 Northern Voices
922 Paul Bunyan 2748 Ancka 776 Midland
7734 Sher-Wright 3370 Cinnamon 958 Christopher
4807 Daylighters 6625 Rum Rhetoric 1428 Pacemasters
8773 Jack Pine (transfer) 7964 Cambridge
Communicators
Area 54 Area 55
692 Northwest Wind 981 Crest O'the Hill
1487 High Tech Talkers 2464 North Hennepin
5172 Happy Talkers 5584 Northern Orators
5583 Clay Hole Toasters 5948 Pru Toasters
SOUTHERN DIVISION
Area 71 Area 72 Area 73
2426 Mendota Hts River 134 Owatonna 271 Rochester
Bluffers 372 Faribault 2676 High Noon
3561 B.C.B.S. 534 Albert Iea Area 4535 Pine Island
4726 Maximizers 1336 Waseca 4677 Mayo Hi-Nooners
5038 Paramax Speak EZ's 2248 Speakers of the 5917 The Chamber Club
5298 Eagan Communicators House 6403 River Valley

7328 Craymasters
8324 Mendota Toastmasters
(formerly Braun Intertec)

Area 74 Area 75 Area 76

430 Sioux Sayers 205 Hiawatha Valley 1013 Zumbro Valley
5252 Minnesota River Valley 2813 Missicroix 1883 Suburban

5305 Reel ProsE 4619 Big Apple 2634 Cedar Valley
7215 Shakopee 6090 Dah-Kotah Tale 4752 Protalk

8194 Intercom's Spinners 8693 Break of Day

Nalr~d vl
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WESTERN DIVISION
Area 81

175 Mankato
4878 New Ulm
7191 Blue Earth Area
7392 Worthington Area
7581 Fairmont Area
9294 Super Talkers

Area 84

4026 Satires

4687 All American
Speakers

4755 Toastadas

5805 Salesmasters

6168 Speeches 'N Cream

7133 Breaking Free

7949 Hi-Phi Speakers

9205 American Medical
Systems (AMS)

Area 82

1276 Jim Hand
4324 Hutchinson ITI
4591 Prairie Winds
5064 Willmar

7314 Granite Falls

Area
2119
4756
4953
5053
5913

83

Tonka Talkers
Masterblenders

Noon Kids on the Talk
Tri County

Cargill Trade Masters

8065 Morris Area 5939 Super Valued Speakers
8481 Hutch Talkers 7331 Lightstyle Speakers
Area 85 Area 86

1335 Honeywell Avionics 4701 Super Speakers

2312 Mills Early Risers 5621 Toastalkers

5290 Talking MEDS 6446 My-T-Speakers

6348 Tic Talkers 6615 Datamasters

7225 TCO Speako's 7398 On Target

7541 Words-of-Mouth 9048 Turbotalkers

8067 Stock Talkers 9218 Speakers After Hours

The following clubs were SUSPENDED 9/92 due to unpaid dues the previous

April 1992:

Area 31 5497 Lake Superior
Area 32 8454 Sunset Country
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"FOCUSING ON QUALITY..."

The year began with excitement, enthusiasm and a set of new goals to .
reach. The 1992/93 International President was Bennie Bough, DIM. His

theme was "DYNAMIC CLUBS DELIVER...". Governor Koering chose a theme that

related back to the basic needs of the member. She wanted quality in our

club educational programs and in our club leadership. That is how the

Distict 6 theme "FOCUSING ON QUALITY..." evolved.

The theme was also incorporated in our newsletter with the name changing
from the District 6 Digest to the "District 6 FOCUS". Four issues were
published with Sarah Germain and Jon Shields as editors.

A "QUALITY" pin was awarded to any Toastmaster completing two or more
educational programs within the calendar year.

The district leadership of area governors and division governors were
trained and ready to assume their responsibilies officially on July 1st.
The top four officers traveled to Canada on August 1st to meet and train
our Canada leaders and share in a picnic.

Two awards were accepted at the Internmational Convention in Ias Vegas. Jim
Miller received the "President's Circle A " for one of the Top Ten
recruiters and Sue Koering accepted the "Excellence in Education &
Training" award for the district for reaching the educational goals. The
motion to increase membership dues passed and effective October 1, 1992
membership dues to international increased from $12 to $18 for six

months. New member fees increased from $12 to $16.

The educational sessions and executive meetings were held at the Holiday
Inn International in Bloomington for the third consecutive year. Our
educational programs were carried under a new concept called "TOASTMASTERS
UNIVERSITY" with Frank Mayers as the President.

The September 19th educational program and ™ Homecoming Rally kicked off
our Rush Week/Open House in clubs. The Rally was held on the U of M campus
and featured Jerry Atrick, the magician and Karoake. October was Toast-
master month as proclaimed by the governor and mayors thoughout the state.

The Fall Conference was held at the Kahler Hotel in Rochester on October
31 and November 1. The theme was "CATCH THE TOASTMASTER SPIRIT". Friday
night featured the Monster Mash Ball. International Director Richard
Peterson attended. Special recognition was given at the luncheon to Past
International President Alex Smetka and Past International Director Jack
Pelinka who forty years ago at this time were Area Governors and now still
leaders in our district.

Educatonal sessions at the Fall Conference were conducted by: Greg lea-IBM
Rochester, Steve Lansing-Toastmaster, Jeff Lapp-Toastmaster, and Stevie
Ray Rentfrow-Theatre & Cabaret Owner. Our luncheon speaker was Mary
Andrist-Toastmaster.

131




First Place in the Humorous Speech Contest was Dallas Sursely from
Positively Outspoken #3998 with his speech titled "Humble Pie". Kris
Hanson from Mankato #175 was recognized as "Toastmaster of the Year" from
January-June 1992.

The senior district officers attended the Region IV Midwinter workshop
with seven other districts on January 23-24th at the Sheraton Inn in
Bloomington. International Directors Doug Couto and Richard Peterson led
the session. )

The 15th Annual Parliamentary Procedure Workshop was held at Prudential on
February 13, 1993. Tom Schmid organized the session.

Sue, Bruce, and Joy visited the Rochester prison Gavel Club #96 (Round
Table) on Sunday, February 28, 1993 and participated in the program.

The Spring Conference was held at the Marriott Hotel in Bloomington on
April 23 & 24th. International Director Doug Couto made his official
visit. Governor Sue Koering was recognized on WCCO Radio with the "Good
Neighbor Award" for her contributions to Toastmasters and the community.

The western style Fun Night included the 3rd Annual Lip Sync Contest.
First Place went to Wendy Cain, Keith Elliott, and John Villemonte from AC
Earlyrisers #3646 with their song "The Speaking in Public Blues'". Second
Place went to Todd Post from Sunrisers #2140 with his song titled "Iet's
Blow Up The Tow Truck".

The Awards Breakfast included recognition for the best newletters. They
are: Best Overall-DataMasters #6615 (Topicmaster), Best Noncomputer-
Cambridge Communicators #7964 (Communicator) and Best Graphics-ToroProsE
#5369 (Toastings) . Also recognized at the breakfast were Area Governors and
clubs with 20, 30, and 40+ members as of 3/31/93.

Educational sessions were conducted by: Daniel Hanson-Land O'lLakes, Dave
Gade-Toastmaster, Doug Couto-International Director, and Cheryl
Brinkley-Moore -voice coach.

The Communication & ILeadership Award was presented at the luncheon to Rose
Totino, Vice President of Pillsbury and founder of Totinos pizza.

First Place in the International Speech Contest was Jeff Lapp from Sales
and Marketing Exec. #2019 with his speech titled "Climb Every Mountain."
The Don Murray Award was presented to Jan Fisher from Pine Island #4535.
The Toastmaster of the Year Award for 1992/93 will be awarded in the Fall.

The Region IV Conference was held June 10-12th in Billings, Montana. Jeff
Lapp, Dallas Sursely, and Todd Post represented the District in three
contests. Doug Ward received 25.7% of the Region IV endorsement for
International Director. He decided to surrender his votes to Ron Giedd
from South Dakota.
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In June the District was notified of the Distinguished District Program
Adjustment. The per capita goal was suspended due to an overall membership
drop-reflecting on a weak economy. It was later noted at the conference
that this was the worst year in 17 years for membership worldwide with a
1.1% drop overall.

DISTRICT GOAL, RESULTS

™I Goals 6/30/93 District Goals 6/30/93
Per capitas 9460 8859 DIMs 10 10
New clubs (base 227) 233 221 Speechcraft 100 52
CIMs 324 337 Success Leadership 100 77
ATMs 46 93 Youth Leadership 20 20
NEW CIUBS
9014 Outstanding Speakers & Motivators 9205 American Medical Systems
9033 River Park 9218 Speakers After Hours
9048 Turbotalkers 9233 The Master Builders
9103 NiTi 9293 Incredibly Terrific Toasters
9133 New Prague 9294 Super Talkers
9196 Saturday Morning Live 9393 Cathedral Hill

*%8773 Jack Pine(Staples)-transfer from District 20

TOP CIUBS IN THE DISTINGUISHED CIUB PROGRAM- June 30,1993
Under 20 members Area 85/ Club #7541 Words of Mouth

20-29 members Area 73/ Club #4677 Mayo Hi-Nooners
30-39 members Area 13/ Club #5751 Wind Chimes
40+ members Area 86/ Club #4701 Super Speakers

DISBANDED CIUBS (by Area)

03/2918 NwWCC 33/1978 Wilderness

8317 Telex Communicators 34/ 510 Land of Nipigon
04/5118 The Wyatt Company 45/7532 Colorful Expressions
06/7113 Diskmasters East 47/5870 Corporate Communicators
14/6559 Best of the West 6602 General Communicators
15/3926 Plato 51/7734 Sher Wright

4232 Elogquents 82/7314 Granite Falls
25/1099 Prosemasters 83/4756 Masterblenders
32/Ontario Gov Employees 86/7398 On Target

9048 Turbotalkers

ARFA GOVERNOR OF THE YEAR Area 86 Governor Karen Butler-Moore
DIVISION GOVERNOR OF THE YEAR Eastern Division Governor Tom Willison

Iou Novak from Midland #776 received a Presidential Citation at the
International Convention in Toronto in August for his source of
encouragement and inspiration to members in his club and an outstanding
source of support to his district. Bruce Trippet accepted the "Excellence
in BEducation & Training" award for the district for reaching the
educational goals.

During the year the District was informed of the following deaths: Cathy

Edwards Luetke-Tic Talkers #6348, J. Farrell Burho-Hibbing #819, Greta

Wessling-Minnehaha #2563, Loyd Goolsby-Metropolitan #1696 (1968-69 District

Governor), and Alex Smetka-Rochester #271(1963-64 International President

and 1954-55 District Governor). ‘
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1993 -1994
BRUCE TRIPPET, DTM

(Super Speakers #4701)
(Speakers After Hours #9218)
(Super Valued Speakers #5939)
(Crest O' the Hill #981)
(Toastadas #4755)
INTERNATIONAL OFFICERS: None

DISTRICT OFFICERS:
Lt. Governor, Education & Training - Joy Pirkl, DTM, Coon Rapids, MN
Lt. Governor, Marketing - Jim Miller, DTM, Burnsville, MN
Public Relations Officer - Stew Thornley, DTM, Minneapolis, MN
Secretary - Tom Willison, DTM, Apple Valley, MN
Treasurer - Lorin Pollmann, DTM, Hutchinson, MN

Sergeant-at-Arms - Darlene Bearl, DTM, Anoka, MN
Immediate Past District Governor - Susan Koering, DTM, Edina, MN

DIVISION GOVERNORS:

Central - Mary Ann Giauque, ATM
Eastern - Keith Hardy, DTM
Frontier - Mary Torno, DTM
International - Yves Prevost, ATM
Metro - Pam Doan, ATM
Northern - Dee Kristian, DTM
Southern - Alan Kohls, ATM-S
Western - Marjorie Johnson, ATM

COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN:

Area Governor Trainer - Pat Kirk, DTM
Audit - Medard Kaisershot, DTM
Budget & Finance - Milton Lysdahl, DTM
Bylaws - Ed Nygaard, DTM
Credentials - Jordan Larson, ATM
Conferences - Sally Muraski, DTM
Communication & Leadership Award -

Sally Muraski, DTM
Toastmaster of the Year - Stan Dickinson, DTM
Conference Education - Susan Navratil, DTM
Fall Conference Host - Jim Christopher
Speech Contest - John Caldwell, DTM
Data Coordinator - Jon Shields, DTM
Computer & Directory - Joanne Dahlin, DTM
Historian - Cliff Thompson, ATM
Parliamentarian - Joan Kastner, ATM-S
Policy - Lou Novak, DTM
Presidential Visit - Dick Peterson, DTM
Realignment - Mario Pedercini, DTM
Education & Recognition - Lorin Pollmann, DTM
Parliamentary Procedure Trng - Tom Schmid, DTM
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GOVERNORS' CLUB:

President - Nancy Kehmeier, DTM

Vice President - Doug Ward, DTM
Sec/Treas - Sally Muraski, DTM
Sergeant-at-Arms - George Deliduka, DTM

Speechraft - Bill Greger, ATM-B
Success Leadership - Bonnie Lee Johnson, DTM
Toastmasters Education and Leadership Institute
President - Frank Mayers, DTM
Introductions - Noel Field, DTM
Events Day - Kris Hanson, ATM
News Coordinator - Cathy Gray, ATM
Speech Contest Trng - Dagmar Runyun,DTM
Officer Training - Susan Navratil, ATM
Idea Fair - Elaine White, DTM
Training Coordinator - Judy Rider, ATM

Club Assistance - Bud Dunkle, DTM

Club Development - Susan Koering, DTM

New Clubs - Shirley Daniel, DTM

District Phones - Frank Mayers, DTM

Club Bulletin - Brenda Himrich, DTM

Publicity - Art Breitbarth, DTM

Publications - Jon Shields, DTM

Bulk Mailings - Bob and Karen Gausman, ATM
Speakers Burcau - Hal Masem, DTM



AREA GOVERNORS:

Areal  Melissa Williams, CTM
Area 2  Arlen Axdahl, CTM
Area3  Howard Cox, CTM
Area 4  Fritz Herning, DTM
Area5 Dayna Brennan, CTM
Area 6  Frank Wassmer, CTM
Area 11 Brian Balk, CTM

Area 12 Carol Squires, CTM
Area 13 Shirley Moore, CTM
Area 14 Ken LaCasse, ATM-B
Area 15 Willie Singletary, CTM
Area 21 Karla Smith, CTM
Area 22 Mary Jo Peterson, CTM

succeeded by Conrad Buhr, CTM
Area 23 Sharon Stone, ATM

succeeded by Jill Johnson, CTM
Area 24

Darlene Roy-Johnson, ATM

Arca 41
Area 42
Area 43
Area 44
Arca 45
Area 46
Area 51
Area 52
Area 53
Area 54
Area 55
Area 71
Area 72
Area 73
Arca 74
Area 75

Rick Stephens, CTM
CUff Mathias, ATM
Loras Holmberg

Julie Carlson, CTM
Rex Greenwald, CTM
Bruce Wallace, CTM
Jim Christopher

Peter Dierker, CTM
Patricia Passon, CTM
Joan Houck, CTM
Dawn Carson, ATM
Dale Phelps, CTM
Ervin Schroeder, ATM
Mary Ann Morris, ATM
Bruce Bremer, CTM
Clarissa Green, DTM

succeeded by Richard Ogren

Area 76
Area 81
Area 82
Area 83

H. Allen Bernard, CTM
Tom Oelberg, CTM
Allan Anderson, ATM
Shawn Hurley, CTM

succeeded by James Lindsey, CTM

Area 84
Area 85
Area 86

Cyndi Johnson, CTM
Cecelia Bieringer, ATM
Mark Larson, CTM

The Clubs of District 6

(by Area and Division)

(* Recognized as a Distinguished Area by Toastmasters International)
(** Recognized as a Select Distinguished Area or Division by Toastmasters International)

Area 25 Noel Kirk, ATM-B

Area 31 Thomas Murphy, CTM

Area 32 Yves Prevost, ATM

Area 33 Beatrice Metzler, CTM

Area 34 Frank Adams, ATM
Areal

232 Richfield Legion
2563 Minnehaha
3334 VAMC.

8136 Lunch Bunch
8278 Plane Speakers

Area d
435 Wenell
459 Minneapolitan
987 Attention Getters
2376 Spartan Speakers
2512 Realtors
4650 PROS

Area 11

3256 First Family

3580 Centenmnial

3676 Heritage

6042 Capitol Square
6666 High Nooners
7548 Guarantee Masters

Central Division

Area 2

4026
4755
3805
6168

Satires
Toastadas
Salesmasters

Speeches N' Cream

Area 3%

594 Bluff Speakers
4554 System Masters
4611 Luncheon Linguists
5369 Toro ProsE

7133 Breaking Free
Area 5
183
943
1847
4953
7491

Gopher

Scottish Rite
Honeywell Plaza
Noon Kids on the Talk
Beach Masters

Eastern Division
Area 12%*

162 Tartan
2377 Sullwater
3937 Eastwinds
4709 Ordway Orators
7443 Hudson Hooters
9815 Press Pontificators

7805 Normandale Tower Talkers
9648 Health Toasters
Area 6
490 Zephyrus
515 Cosmopolitan
1280 Dan Patch
4106 Eye Openers

Areal3
330 Kaposia
2929 Woodwinds
3998 Positively Outspoken
5751 Wind Chimes
9393 Cathedral Hill




Area 14%*

560 Minnesota Mutual
1409 Westwinds
2342 Burlington Northern
3932 Toast O' the Town
5774 Toltzmasters
7527 Public Employees

Area 21

208 King Boreas

374 Wordsmiths

383 Midway
1696 Metropolitan
5006 Early Words
7127 Midway Mid Day
8268 Harvest Toast

Area 24
66 Unisys
373 Four Seasons
1227 Honeywell Astros
2401 Dialoggers
4911 U of M Toastmasters
6349 Civil Tongues

Area 15
591 Viking

5133 Mears Park Toastmasters

7829 ASE Speak Easy
9033 Ruver Park

9196 Saturday Morning LIVE!

Frontier Division
Area 22

167 First St. Paul

447 King Of Clubs
2491 King Webster
5126 Eloquent Nooners
6052 Solo Express
1601 Speakers Express
9223 First Energizers

Area 25

221 Victory
4179 Capitol
5770 Sterling Speakers
6985 Lafayette Park
7110 Free Speech

University of St. Thomas Gavel Club

Area 31¥*
217 Greysolon
1523 Duluth
2865 Stand and Deliver
5850 Twin Ports

U of M - Duluth Gavel Club

Area 41*
388 Lakers
814 Daybreakers
5474 Valleymasters
6144 Whole Wheat
9014 Outstanding Speakers &
Motivators
Area 44*
1891 Pillsbury
3107 NWNL'oquents
4217 Butler Expressors
5338 Wizard of IDS
9233 The MasterBuilders

International Division**

Area 32**

2003 Lakehead

3246 Thunder Bay

7738 Atikokan Lakeland
9895 Westfort

Area 34

2090 Nanabijou

7124 Heart of the Harbour
8161 Superior Speakers
6637 Spirited Speakers

Metro Division
Area 42**
1789 Speakeasy
2140 Sunrisers
4956 JFB Tech Talkers

7280 CAC Communicators

9293 Incredibly Terrific
Toastmasters

Avrea 45

262 Pillsbury's Best
1053  Jcebreakers
1414 TCF Thriftbuilders
4216 Roller Toasters
5065 Bell Communicators
9605 ToaStars
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Area 23

1505 Land O' Lakes
Buttermasters

2206 Fuller Spirits

4415 The Hill Speakers

4935 1.C. Success

7756 Checkmasters

Area 33

819 J. Farrell Burho
5365 Itasca
6340 Voyageurs

Area 43
75 Minneapolis
82 Russell Conwell
725 Antlers
2019 Sales & Marketing Execs
2022 Talking Heads

Area 46

1392 MAC Yawners

1767 Lutheran Brotherhood
5348 FRB $peakea$y

5582 NSPeakers

6533 Word Merchants



Area 51**
679 Granite City
922 Paul Bunyan
4807 Daylighters
7734 Sherwright
8773 Jack Pine
9810 Grand Toasters
4020 Sound Speakers

Area 54*

692 Northwest Wind
1487 High Tech Talkers
2464 North Hennepin
3646 AC Earlyrnisers
5948 Pru Toasters
7541 Words-of-Mouth

Area 71

2426 Mendota Heights River
Bluffers

3561 B.CBSM.

4726 Maximizers

5298 Eagan Communicators

7328 Craymasters

8324 Mendota Toastmasters

9893 Speak N' Eagan

Area 74
430 Sioux Sayers
5252 Minnesota River Valley
5305 Reel ProsE
7215 Shakopee
8194 Intercom
9133 New Prague Area

Area 81

175 Mankato
4878 New Ulm
3693 Beaker Speakers
7191 Blue Earth Area
7392 Worthington Area
7581 Fairmont Area
9294 Super Talkers

Area 84

4687 All American Speakers
5621 Toastalkers

7947 Hi-Phi Speakers

9103 NiTi Toastmasters
9205 AMS Toastmasters

Northern Division

Area 52
2748  Anoka
5172 Happy Talkers

5583 Clay Hole Toasters
6625  Rum Rhetoric
7964  Cambridge Communicators
9602  Dialog on Dellwood
Area 55
500  Club 500
657  Paramount
981  Crest O the Hill
3370 Cinnamon

Southern Division

Area 72
134 Owatonna
372  Faribault
534 Albert Lea Area
1336  Waseca
2248  Speakers of the House

Area 75
205 Hiawatha Valley
2813 Missicroix
4619  Big Apple
6090  Dah-Kotah Tale Spinners
7119  Dakota Speakers
6725  South Side Orators

Western Division

Area 82

1276  Jim Hand Club
4324  Hutchinson I1
4591  Prairie Winds
5064  Willmar

8065 Morris Area

8481  Hutch Talkers
Area 85%

1335  Honevwell Avionics
2312 Mills Early Risers
4011  Persueders

5290  Talking MEDS
6348  Tic Talkers

7225 TCO Speako's
8067  Stock Talkers
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Area 53

185
776
958
1428
5584

Northern Voices
Midland
Christopher
Pacemasters
Northern Orators

Area 73

271
2676
4535
4677
5917
6403
5536

Rochester

High Noon

Pine Island

Mayo Hi-Nooners
Chamber Toastmasters
River Valley

Mayo Daybreakers

Area T6**

1013
1883
2634
4752
8693
1181

Zumbro Valley

Suburban

Cedar Valley

Protalk

Break of Day

Bluff Country

Rochester Medical
Prison Gavel Club

Area 83*

2119
5033
5913
5939
7331
9836

Tonka Talkers

Tri County

Cargill Trade Masters
Super Valued Speakers
Lightstyle Speakers
Electric Toasters

Area 86*%

4701
6446
6615
9218
9624

Super Speakers
MY-T Speakers
Datamasters
Speakers After Hours
Talk of the Hut




"People Building People"

District 6 accepted International President Neil Wilkinson's theme, ""People Building People', as its
own as it increased i1ts membership and clubs in anticipation of his spring Presidential Visit.

Toastmasters University, the educational and training umbrella of the District, was renamed
Toastmasters Education and Leadership Institute (TELI). Under the superb leadership of Frank
Mayers, DTM, it continued to plan and coordinate the bi-monthly educational and officer training
sessions at the Holiday Inn, Bloomington, along with the two Contest Judging Workshops. TELI
highlights were the September "Resource Fair" emceed by Judy Rider; the November "Speechcraft"; the
January "District Officer-Only Humorous Speech Contest” won by Howard Cox, Area 3 Governor (Toro
ProsE #5369); and the March "Leadership Resource Fair" with past International Director Terry Daily,
DTM, as the featured speaker.

The District Governor's Golden Gavel Award was created to be given by District Officers to any
Toastmaster who displayed communication and leadership excellence. Over 1,000 Golden Gavel lapel
pins were given to deserving individuals. Special District Governor's Golden Gavel plaques were given
to Jon Shields ("outstanding publications"), Susan Navratil ("outstanding leadership"), Erv Schroeder
("5-time Area Governor"), Frank Mayers (TELI founder and President), Pat Kirk ("outstanding Area
Governor trainer"), Tom Oelberg ("outstanding leadership"), Shirley Daniel ("club building"), MY-T
Speakers Club #6446 ("outstanding Area Speech Contests"), Hudson Hooters Club #7443 ("outstanding
club growth"), Sally Muraski ("excellent conferences"), Dick Peterson ("outstanding Presidential visit),
Allen Bernard ("outstanding leadership"), Mary Ann Morris ("outstanding leadership"), Stan Dickinson
("40 years of District leadership"), and Harvey Mackay ("in recognition of his outstanding worldwide
publicity of Toastmasters International").

Past District Governor Bob and Rita Pierce each received a District Governor's Golden Gavel plaque to
thank them for their decades of service to the District. They retired this year and moved to Tucson,
Arizona. They will be missed. Past District Governcr Doug and Char Ward also left the District as
they were transferred to Rockvale, Tennessee. They gave many years of service and friendship to the
District.

October was Toastmasters Month celebrated across the District. Highlights included:
In Thunder Bay, International Division Governor Yves Prevost coordinated a special Toastmasters
Day with two Area Contests and a special luncheon where the Mayor made a special proclamation for
Toastmasters. District Governor Bruce and Bekka Trippet were honored guests. The event was
featured on the local television news that evening.
In downtown Minneapolis, Metro Division Governor Pam Doan and Marnie Peterson coordinated a
full two-hour speech-a-thon in the City Centre Mall. Toastmasters gave speeches to the passing
shoppers and a representative from the office of Minnesota Governor Arne Carlson gave District
Governor Bruce Trippet the official proclamation declaring it Toastmasters Month in Minnesota.
Miss Minnesota, Julie Richardson, a Toastmaster, and Patty Wetterling, 1993 Communication &
Leadership Award recipient, both were featured speakers. Harvey Mackay, local businessman and
international best selling author and speaker, sponsored the event.
In downtown St. Paul, Eastern Division Governor Keith Hardy coordinated clubs to set up booths in
the skyways and in businesses to publicize Toastmasters. The mayor made an official proclamation.
Many other clubs across the District held open houses and got their local mayors (e.g. Hutchinson,
Rochester) to recognize Toastmasters in their towns.
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At the end of October members "rocketed" to the Fall Conference at the Holiday Inn in St. Cloud with
the space theme of "Dock at Star Base District 6." The many "space aliens" evident during the Friday
Fun Night were inspired and entertained Toastmasters the following day. The morning started with a
"District Officers Serving You" breakfast where everyone got to see their leaders at work at the Cafe La
District Six. After a full day of educational workshops and club membership awards, the evening
Humorous Speech Contest was won by Dan Field (Viking #591) representing Eastern Division. Visiting
District 19 (Iowa) Governor R W. Smith, DTM, humored us with his educational seminar, while
International Director Ron Giedd, DTM and his wife Julie, DTM, attended as special dignitaries. Ron
visited many companies in the Twin Cities and St. Cloud, was interviewed on St. Cloud radio, and
delivered an educational seminar and keynote address. Sally Muraski (though injured and in a wheelchair
during the conference) and her conference committee did a wonderful job steering the District Six
starship to a great Fall Conference!

The Sandstone Correctional Facility gave the District special recognition at an Awards Banquet for all the
support given the Paramount Club #657 over the years. Past District Governor Ken Nelson has
coordinated this support for many years.

The second annual District "Christmas with Joy" party was held at Joy Pirkl's home in Coon Rapids. All
district officers and leaders attending were in festive spirits with much singing and gift giving (and
taking!) Santa (played by Carol Berkowitz' - Anoka #2748 - daughter, Becky) even made a special visit.

The top four District officers hosted and attended the annual Region IV Mid-Winter Workshop with
their peers from the seven other districts at the Sheraton Inn in Bloomington. International Directors
Doug Couto and Ron Giedd conducted the leadership training.

The 16th Annual Parliamentary Procedure Workshop was held at the Prudential Company on ‘
February 5th under the leadership of Tom Schmid and his committee of parliamentary experts. Beatrice
Metzler, Area 32 Governor flew down from Thunder Bay for the day to attend. Lt Governor

Marketing Jim Miller chauffeured her to and from the airport in appreciation of her long-distance

dedication!

Travel across the District was usually made in the official " District Van" of Lt. Governor Education and
Training Joy Pirkl. Complete with coolers of fruit and pop, mobile phone and boxes of educational
materials, thousands of miles were traveled to Canada and other places outside of the Twin Cities.

Bruce, Joy, Jim, and Keith made a special visit to the Twin Ports Club #5850 at the Duluth Twin Ports
Correctional Facility in February to train their officers and attended an excellent meeting. This club was
the top club in the District and finished 10th in the world this year!

Two billboards were placed around the Twin Cities proclaiming "For the-¥ear- Love of Public
Speaking -- Join Toastmasters!" Hundreds of people have called the Toastmasters hotline after seeing
the phone number on the billboard.

The highlight of the year was the visit by International President Neil Wilkinson, DTM, and his wife
Jean, DTM, for the Spring Conference. President Wilkinson received a warm welcome at his first stop
in Thunder Bay. He visited two companies, met with the mayor, local press, and many Toastmasters,
during his half day visit. Next, was a visit to IBM, Rochester, where Neil and Jean attended a demo
meeting before being honored at a reception that evening by the mayor of Rochester. The next day Neil
visited five companies and was interviewed on WCCO TV. Jean toured the Twin Cities and spoke at a
taping of the "Good Company" television show.
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Friday night, Neil and Jean hosted a special reception for the district leaders, then dined with the Past
District Governors Club members and their spouses before being featured in a Wizard of Oz lip sync act
with the District officers during the Friday Fun Night festivities.

The Saturday opening ceremonies included a videotaped message from Harvey Mackay, arranged by
Marnie Peterson (ToaStars #9605), welcoming everyone to the conference. Harvey acknowledged
President Wilkinson as a "winner" and donated 300 copies of his best-selling book, "Sharkproof”, to
present to the first 300 conference attendees.

Educational seminars were delivered by Neil, Dr. Harry Russell and Past District 19 (Iowa) Governor and
nationally known humorist Joan Johanson, DTM. Neil made remarks at the annual meeting of the 25
Year Club, met with the new leaders at the Area Governors' Reception, and delivered his keynote
address, "People Building People," that evening before the largest Toastmaster group ever gathered at a
International Speech Contest banquet. The contest was won by Eric Hokanson (Duluth #1523)
representing the International Division. Special guests were Ed and Donna Trippet, parents of District
Governor Bruce Trippet, who traveled from Kalispell, Montana, to attend the conference.

The Communication and Leadership Award was presented to KARE television news anchor Diana Pierce
at the noon luncheon. Also announced were the best club bulletin awards: Best Overall and Best
Graphics Bulletin - All American Speakers #4686 (The Toaster); Best New Bulletin - Talk of the Hut
#9624 (Talk of the Hut); and Best Non-Computer - Cambridge Communicators #7964 (The
Communicator). The Lip Sync Contest was won Friday night by Carol Myers (Positively Outspoken
#3998). The Don Murray Award was given to Violet Schmitz (Centennial #3580) for her work behind
the scenes across the District. Special recognition was given to Sally Muraski and her committee for
coordinating the largest Spring Conference ever, and to Dick Peterson and his committee for
coordinating the Presidential Visit. A special thanks went to Mary Ann and Lou Novak for coordinating
the activities of Jean Wilkinson during her stay.

The Region IV Conference was held June 16-18 in Fargo, North Dakota. Eric Hokanson, Dan Field,
and Carol Myers represented the District in the three contests. Terry Daily presented an educational
session at the conference. The same weekend the Rochester Club #271 celebrated its 50th year
anniversary.

The District was notified in July that it had received Distinguished District status having met or
exceeded all of Toastmasters Internationals' membership and educational goals. Results for the year
were:

TI Goals District 6 District 6
Per Capitas 8198 8934 DTM's 17
Clubs 227 229 Speechcrafts 42
CTM's 281 339 Success/Leaderships 82
ATM's 40 72 Youth Leaderships 27

Distinguished Club Program Top Clubs

Category Club and World Ranking in Category Points
Under 20 Members Guarantee Masters #7548 (ranked 47 in the world) 12,620
20 - 29 Members Twin Ports #5850 (ranked 10 in the world) 20,600
30 - 39 Members Mayo Hi-Nooners (ranked 77 in the world) 13,260
40 and over Cargill Trade Masters #5913 (ranked 155 in the world) 9,580
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The following eighteen new clubs were chartered this year!

9605 Toast Stars - 9/93 (Meets at Star Tribune) 6637 Spirited Speakers - 5/94 (Manitouwadge, Ontario)

9602 Dialog on Dellwood - 9/93 (Cambridge) 1601 Speakers Express - 5/94 (State Farm, Roseville)

9648 Health Toasters - 10/93 ( Bloomington) 6725 South Side Orators - 5/94 (State Farm, Burnsville) .
9624 Talk of the Hut - 10/93 (Fingerhut, Minnetonka) 9893 Speak N' Eagan - 5/94 (Eagan)

9810 Grand Toasters - 3/94 (Grand Casino, Mille Lacs) 4020 Sound Speakers - 6/94 (Fingerhut, St. Cloud)

9823 First Energizers - 3/94 (First Bank, St. Paul) 4011 Persueders - 6/94 (Wilson Leather, Golden Valley)
9836 Electric Toasters - 3/94 (Medina) 1181 Bluff County - 6/94 (Chatfield)

9815 Press Pontificators - 4/94 (Meets at Pioncer Press) 9895 Westfort - 6/94 (Thunder Bay, Ontario)

3693 Beaker Speakers - 4/94 (New Ulm) 5536 Mayo Daybreakers - 6/94 (Mayo Clinic-Rochester)

The following seven clubs were disbanded this year:

I.C. Success 6985 Lafayette Park

185 Northern Voices 4935
38  Paramax 7491 Beach Masters

2022 Talking Heads 50
3370 Cinnamon

Six Areas received Distinguished Area recognition for meeting four out of their five goals (Oct/April
dues, CTM's, ATM's, & Clubs with 20 members). They were Areas 3, 14, 41, 54, 83, & 85 Eight Areas
received Select Distinguished Area recognition for meeting all of their goals. They were Areas 12, 31,
32,42,44, 51,76, & 86. The International Division became the first ever Select Distinguished Division
in District 6 history for meeting all of their goals.

The Toastmaster of the Year was Susan Navratil, DTM. The Area Governor of the Year was Area
81 Governor Tom Oelberg, CTM. The Division Governor of the Year was Eastern Division Governor ‘
Keith Hardy, DTM.

At the International Convention in Louisville, Kentucky, in August, District Governor Bruce Trippet
received the Distinguished District Plaque and banner patch and was honored along with his wife Bekka
at the head table during the Golden Gavel Luncheon. Lt Governors Joy Pirkl and Jim Miller each
received Excellence in Leadership plaques for meeting their District goals during the Hall of Fame
ceremony. Past District Governor Don Plaskett (currently living in Tallahassee, Florida) received a
Presidential Citation Award for his many years of service.

Overall, District 6 ranked 18th in the world out of 72 districts. The District was st in DTM's, 4th in
per capitas, 5th in ATM's, and 9th in CTM's. District Six is the largest District in the world with 229
clubs.

During the year the District was informed of the following deaths: Eric Holland (Dan Patch #1280),
Marcy Williams (Minnesota River Valley #5252), and Jeff Coniff (Zephyrus #490).
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1994-1995
Joy M. Pirkl, DTM

Anoka #2748
Rum Rhetoric #6625
Crest O’Hill #981
Premium #7550
On Target #5968
Honeywell Avionics #1335

international Officers

District Officers
Lt. Governor, Education & Training-Jim Miller, DTM, Burnsville, MN
Lt. Governor, Marketing- Keith Hardy, DTM St.Paul MN
Public Relations Officer-Lorin Pollmann, DTM Hutchinson MN
Secretary-Tom Willison-DTM Apple Valley, MN
Treasurer- Medard Kaisershot, DTM New Hope, MN
Sergeant at Arms- Darlene Bearl, DTM Anoka, MN
Immediate Past District Governor-Bruce Trippet, DTM Eden Prairie, MN

Division Governors
Central-Frank Wassmer,CTM

Eastern-Amy Bailey, ATM-B Governors Club

Frontier-Charles Burrell, ATM President-Robert Simonsen, ATM
International-Don Bemko. CTM Vice-President-Sally Muraski, DTM
Metro-Len Glaeser,CTM Sec/Treas-Ken Nelson, DTM
Northern-Joan Houck, CTM Sergeant at Arms-Susan Koering, DTM
Southern-Bud Dunkle, DTM

Western-Kris Hanson, ATM

Committee Chair
Area Governor Trainer-Pat Kirk, DTM Realignment-Bruce Trippet, DTM

Audit-Mario Pedercini, DTM Communication & Leadership Award
Budget&Finance-Milton Lysdahl, DTM Mario Pedercini, DTM
Bylaws-Ed Nygaard, DTM Toastmaster of Year-Sally Muraski, DTM
Credentials-Dagmar Runyon,DTM Education & Recognition-
Conference-Ken Nelson, DTM Lorin Pollmann, DTM
Chief Judge/Contest Coordinator- Idea Fair- Alan Kohls, ATM/S

Dallas Sursely, DTM Parliamentary Procedure Training-
Data Coordinators- Tom Schmid, DTM

Daniel Field, DTM Speechceraft-George Deliduka, DTM

Noel Field, DTM Success Leadership-Bonnie Lee Johnson, DTM
Directory Editor-Joanne Dahlin, DTM Youth Leadership-Dee Kristian, DTM
Historian-Cliff Thompson, DTM Toastmasters Education & Leadership Institute-
Parliamentarian-Patty commerford, DTM Carol Squires, CTM
Policy-Lou Novak, DTM Speech Contest/Judges Training-
International Director Visit-Tery Daily, DTM Ken LaCasse, ATM-B

Conference Registration-Sue Koering, DTM
District Phone Coordinator-Frank Mayers, DTM
Publications-Jon Shields, DTM

Publicity-Art Breitbarth, DTM
Bulk-Mailing-Karen Gausman, ATM
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Committee Chair continued
Speakers Bureau-Hal Masem, ATM
Video Productions-Constance Mobry, CTM
Club Bulletin-Mary Ann Giauque, DTM
Events Day-Noel Field, DTM
Club Specialist Trainer-Susan Navratil, DTM
Club Assistance-Kaki DesBles, ATM
New Club Retention-Bruce Bremer,CTM
New Club-Shirley Daniel, DTM
Membership Awareness-Mary Torno, DTM
Marketing Committee Co-chair-

Jim Donnelly, ATM

Yves Prevost, DTM

AREA GOVERNORS

Areal.....c Donald Mohs, DTM Area S1................ Jim Christopher, CTM
Area ... Dan Davis, CTM Area 52 ... Peter Dierker, CTM
Areal3. ... Wendy Russell, ATM Area 53*% ... Christine Dosdall,CTM
Aread. ... Richard Youngquist, ATM AreaS4. ...l Connie Dillon, ATM
Aread.......cccoeiviiiii, Dick Nyberg, ATM Area 55% ... Spencer Hellekson, ATM
Areall................... Tom Niedzwiecki, CTM Area 71% ... Rand Setell, CTM
Area 12............................ Tom Cover, CTM Area 72% ... Ervin Schroeder, ATM
Area 13* ... James Gullixson, CTM Area 73%% ... Dr. Don Dietz, ATM
Area l4d.. ...l Sid Cornelius, CTM Area 74 ... Jeff Scheffler, CTM
Area 15% ... Judy Rider, ATM Area 75% ., Richard Ogren,.DTM
Area 2l Carol Busacker, CTM ... succeeded by Brian Rohrenbach, ATM
Area22. ... Conrad Buhr, CTM Area76..............c......... Charlie Johnson, CTM
Area 23** ... Gordy Jacobson, ATM Area8l. ... Bonnie Herrmann, CTM ‘
Areald ... Gail Mc.Gill, CTM Area82. ... Sam Wilson, CTM
Area2S......ii. Laura Bathke, ATM Area 83% ... Bill Ingham, ATM
Area31* ... Phyllis Snyder, ATM Area 84* ... Laurie Erickson, CTM
Area 32% ... Robbie England, ATM Area 85%% ... Patricia Croal. ATM
Area33...... Bob Kowalczyk. CTM Area 86%* ... Justin Gilbert, ATM
............... succeeded by Nanette Rushton ,CTM

Areal34.. ... Jeff Waldron, ATM

Areadl......oi Julie Whitney, CTM

Aread2¥ ... Rich Rider, ATM

Aread3.................... Harald Muths, CTM

Areadd ... Jim Mortensen, ATM

AreadS. . NONE

Aread6.................. Erik Lundquist, CTM

* Individual Recognized as a Distinguished Area Governor by Toastmasters International
** Individual Recognized as a Select Distinguished Area Governor by Toastmasters International
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CLUBS

232
2563
3334
8136
8278

435
459
987
2376
2512
4650

3580
5774
6666
7527
7548
9815

560
2342
3256
3676
3932
5133

Area 21
208
374
383
1696
5006
7127
8268

66
373
1227
2401
4911
6349

Areal
Richfield
Minnehaha
V.M.A.C.
Lunch Bunch
Plane Speakers

Area 4
Wenell
Mineapolitan
Attention Getters
Spartan Speakers
Realtors
PROS

Area 1l
Centennial
Toltzmasters
High Nooners
Public Enployees
Guarantee Masters
Press Pontificators

Area 14
Minnesota Mutual
Burlington Northern
First Family
Heritage
Toast O the Town
Mears Park

King Boreas
Wordsmiths
Midway
Metropolitan
Early Words
Midway Mid Day
Harvest Toast

Area 24
Unisys
Four Seasons
Honeywell Astros
Dialoggers

U of M Toastmasters

Civil Tongues

Central Division

500
4026
4755
5805
6168
7133

490
515
981
1280
4106
4953

Area2
Club 500
Satires
Toastadas
Salesmasters
Speeches N’Cream
Breaking Free

Area 6
Zephyrus
Cosmopolitan
Crest O’Hill
Dan Patch
Eye Openers
Noon Kids On The
Talk

Eastern Division

162
1409
2377
3937
7443
9196

4709
6042
7829
9033
9393

Area 12
Tartan
Westwinds
Stillwater
Eastwinds
Rise N Shine
Saturday Morning
LIVE!

Area 15
Ordway Orators
Capitol Square
ASE Speak Easy
River Park
Cathedral Hill

Frontier Division

167

447
1601
2491
5126
6052
9823

221
1098

4179
5770
7110

Area 22
First ST. Paul
King of Clubs
Speakers Express
King Webster

The Eloquent Nooners

Solo Express
First Energizers

Area 25
Victory
Roseville Area
Toastmasters

Capitol Toastmasters

Sterling Speakers
Free Speech
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594
4554
4611
5369
7805

9648
0000

330
591
2919
3998
5751

1505

2206
4415
7756

Area 3
Bluff Speakers
System Masters
Luncheon Linguists
Toro Pros E
Normandale Tower
Talkers
Health Toasters
Barr Masters

Area 13
Kaposia
Viking
Woodwinds
Positively Outspoken
Wind Chimes

Area 23
Land O’ Lakes
Buttermasters
Fuller Spirits
The Hill Speakers
Checkmasters



217
1523
2865
5850

2090
6637
7124
8161

388
814
5474
6144
9014

1891
2509

3107
4217
5338
9233

679
922
4020
4807
8773

9810

1487
2464
3646
5948
7541

102

Area 31
Greysolon
Duluth
Medical Campus
Twin Ports

Area 34
Nanabijou
Spirited Speakers
Heart of the Harbour
Superior Speakers

Area 41
Lakers
Daybreakers
Valleymasters
Whole Wheat
Outstanding Speakers
& Motivators

Area 44
Pillsbury
Speak Up:and Out Gay
and Lesbian
NWNL’oquents
Butler Expressors
Wizard of Ids
MasterBuilders

Area 51
Granite City
Paul Bunyan
Sound Speakers
Daylighters
Jack Pine
Toastmasters
Grand Toastmasters

Area 54
High Tech Talkers
North Hennepin
A.C. Earlyrisers
Pru Toasters
Words of Mouth
Simply the Best

Iinternational Division

2003
3246

7738
9895

Area 32
Lakehead
Thunder Bay
Advanced
Atikokan Lakeland
Westfort Toastmasters

Metro Division

1789
1847
2140
4956
7280
9293

262
1053
1414
4216
5065
9605

Area 42
Speakeasy
Honeywell Plaza
Sunrisers
JFB Tech Talkers
CAC Communicators
Incredibly Terrific
Toasters

Area 45
Pillsbury’s Best
Icebreakers
TCF Thriftbuilders
Roller Toasters
Bell Communicators
Toast Stars

Northern Division

692
5172
5583
6625
7734

657
2748
7964

9602
0000

Area 52
Northwest Wind
Happy Talkers
Clay Hole Toasters
Rum Rhetoric
Sher-Wright

Area 55
Paramount
Anoka
Cambridge
Communicators
Dialogue on Dellwood
Premium Toastmasters

-145-

819
5365
6340

75
82
182
725
2019

943
1392
1767
5348
5582
6553

776
958
1428
5584
5968

Area 33
J. Farrell Burho
Itaska
Voyageurs

Area 43
Minneapolis
Russell Conwell
Gopher
Antlers
Sales & Marketing
Execs.

Area 46
Scottish Rite
Mac Yawners
Lutheran Brotherhood
FRB $peakeal$y
NSPeakers
Work Merchants

Area 53
Midland
Christopher
Pacemasters
Northern Orators
On Target




Area 71
2426 Mendota Heights
River Bluffers

3561 B.C.B.S.M.

4726 Maximizers

5298 Eagan Communicators
7328 Craymasters

8324 Mendota Toastmasters

Area 74

430 Sioux Sayers

5252 Minnesota River
Valley

5305 Reel ProsE

6725 South Side Orators
and Speakers

7215 Shakopee

8194 Intercom

Area 81
175 Mankato
3693 MVTL Beaker Speaker
4878 New Ulm
7191 Blue Earth Area
7392 Worthington Area
7581 Fairmaont Area
9294 Super Talkers

Area 84
4687 All American Speakers
5621 Toastalkers
7949 Hi-Phi Speakers
9103 NiTi Toastmasters
9205 AMS Toastmasters

Southern Division
Area 72
134 Owatonna
372 Faribault
534 Albert Lea Area
1336 Waseca
2248 Speakers of the House
2634 Cedar Valley

Area 75
205 Hiawatha Valley
2813 Missicroix
4619 Big Apple
6090 DahKotah Tale

Spinners

7119 Dakota Speakers
9893 Speak N Eagan

Western Division
Area 82

1279 Jim Hand

4324 Hutchinson II

4591 Prairie Winds

5064 Willmar

8065 Morris Area

8481 Hutch Talkers

Area 85
1335 Honeywell Avionics
2312 Mills Early Risers
4011 PerSueders
5290 Talking MEDS
6348 Tic Talkers
7225 TCO Speakos
8067 Stock Tockers
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Area 73
271 Rochester
2676 High Noon
4535 Pine Island
4677 Mayo Hi Nooners
5536 Mayo Daybreakers
5917 Chamber Toastmasters
6403 River Valley
Toastmasters

Area 76
1013 Zumbro Valley
1181 Bluff Country
1883 Suburban
4752 Protalk
8693 Break of Day
6747 IBM Toastmasters

Area 83
2119 Tonka Talkers
5053 Tri County
5913 Cargill Trade Masters
5939 Super Valued Speakers
7331 Lightstyle Speakers
9836 Electric Toasters

Area 86
4701 Super Speakers
6446 MY-T Speakers
6615 Datamasters
9218 Speakers After Hours
9624 Talk of the Hut



MAKE A CHANGE FOR THE BETTER

District 6 adopted International President Pauline Shirley’s theme “MAKE A CHANGE FOR THE
BETTER”. Members of the district promoted new clubs and increased membership while encouraging
the population to join Toastmasters and “MAKE A CHANGE FOR THE BETTER.”

Toastmasters Education and Leadership Institute (TELI) was brilliantly led by Carol J Squires CTM. The
coordination-ordination of the bi-monthly education and officer training sessions continued at the Ramada
Plaza Hotel in Minnetonka. We continued a history of excellence with two Judging workshops an in
depth Parliamentary Procedure Workshop and several comedy workshops held in Northern Division and
hosted by Anoka Toastmasters.

The tradition of giving deserving Toastmaster throughout the district a GOLDEN GAVEL PIN was
proudly continued through this year. Over 700 Golden Gavel Pins we given to members of District 6 for
efforts needing special recognition. SPECIAL DISTRICT GOVERNOR AWARDS were given to
outstanding District 6 Toastmasters . Named the “EXTRORDINARY AWARD” the recipients were:

. Tom Willison DTM, for service above and beyond duties of District Secretary.

. Ken Nelson DTM for extraordinary leadership as Conference Chair.

. Darlene Bearl DTM for extraordinary accomplishments as District Sgt. at Arms.

. Lou Novak DTM for untiring work in building strong clubs in District 6.

. Joanne Dahlin DTM for years of diligent work (behind the scenes) on editing and compiling the
district directory information.

6. Tom Schmidt DTM, for years of untiring work heading the Parliamentary Procedure Workshops
7. Carol Squires CTM for inspired work co-ordinating the success laden TELI workshops.

8. Jon Shields DTM for excellence in publications for the District.

9. .Art Breitbarth DTM for years of selfless service in publicity, photography and creativity in presenting
conference slideshows.

10. Karen Gausman ATM for dedication and extraordinary attention to detail for bulk mailing
responsibilities.

L U R O R

District 6 sustained a great loss with the departing of the Tom Willison family. Their new residence will
be in Freeport,Illinois. District 35 will be blessed.

The Fall Conference was held in Mankato, MN October 28-29, 1994 at the Holiday In Downtown. Fun
night theme was “Gangsters & Flappers”. The first ever “Stand -up Comedy” contest was the highlight of
the noon luncheon. Winner of the contest was Chris Young of Anoka Toastmasters #2748. The luncheon
sold out to a standing room only crowd of 105 in attendance. The Saturday workshops consisted of
“Seven Habits of Successful People” by Peter Germann, “ Managing your Career” by Bruce Trippet,
“Interpersonal Skills” by Terry Daily, “Networking in the *90s” by Jeff Lapp and Steve Lansing, “Self-
Defense: an Attitude for Life” by Natalie Zett. The culmination of Fall Conference is of course the
Humorous Speech Contest. This years winner: Joerg Bartsch from International Division, Area 32, Club
# 7738 Atikokan Lakeland.

The third annual District Christmas Party was held at District Governor Joy Pirkl’s home. Bruce Trippet
was in charge of the gift giving and taking as well as the singing and humming. Fun times to be
remembered for years to come.

Midwinter Workshop for Region I'V was again held at the Sheraton Inn in Bloomington. International
Directors Ron Giedd and Dona Wheaton conducted the leadership training and goal review. This
workshop is attended by the top three district officers of the eight districts in Region I'V.

The 17" Annual Parliamentary Procedure Workshop was held in February 1995 and conducted by Tom
Schmidt and his able committee. This is in depth education.
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